High Temperature Switch
MODEL 955
VIBRATION RESISTANT - AMOT Model 8254 High
Temperature Switch are specifically designed for use on
vibrating equipment such as heavy duty engine, com-
pressor, pump and other industrial applications.  They
are suitable for control, safety and waring systems on
both mobile and stationary engines, generator sets,

adverse conditions, a corrosion or erosion allowance
should also be made.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please specify the following:
1) AMOT Model 8254 High Temperature Switch
2) Installed depth, see text.
3) Any of the following special features if required:
a. British Standard Pipe connection threads (in
stead of NPT).
b. M20 x 1,5 or PG13, 5 conduit threads (instead of
NPT).  Available fro U.K. factory only.
This switch is set at 300˚F (149˚C) at the factory in a still
air oven but should be finally set on the job, therefore it is
not necessary to specify the tripping temperature when
ordering.
These units may be ordered by using the full description
shown above or by constructing a Mode No. using the
Mode Code System.  The complete Mode No. for a
standard High Temperature Switch with a 3-3/4 inch
installed depth is 8254A1AAK.
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Table A
Connection Thread
Code No. Thread
1 1/2 NPT
2* 1/2 BSP(Tr)
Table D
Switch Type
Type
K
Table B
Well Installed Depth
Code No. Depth
A 3-3/4 inches (95 mm)
B 5-3/8 inches (136 mm)
C 6 inches (152 mm)
Table C
Conduit Thread
Code No. Thread
A 1/2 NPT
B* M20 x 1,5
C* PG13,5
* Available from U.K. factory only
= Non Standard, special charge may apply.
8254A 1 A A K - (   )
Basic
Model
No.
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
Special Requirements
© 1997 AMOT Controls Corporation Form 955   A971
MAINTENANCE
AMOT Model 8254 High Temperature Switches require
practically no maintenance.  Should any parts need to be
replaced, the switch is easily disassembled by referring
to the assembly drawing below.  DO NOT FILL THE
WELL WITH ANY TYPE OF HEAT TRANSFER COM-
POUND.
When communicating with AMOT regarding operation of
a control, always give the Model No. and Serial No.  If
ordering service parts, also include the Description, Part
No., and quantity desired.  If any parts are ordered by
Reference No. only, please also include the Form No.,
Revision No., and date of this brochure.
AMOT designs and tests all its products to ensure that
high quality standards are met.  For good product life,
carefully follow AMOT's installation and maintenance
instructions; failure to do so could result in damage to the
equipment being protected or controlled.
SERVICE PARTS
Ref. No. Part No. Qty. Description
17 43622L001 1 O-ring
19 44331 1 Nameplate Gasket